HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION CONTRACT NO. HHS001180900001 AMENDMENT NO. 3

The HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION ("HHSC") and ONSOLVE, LLC ("Contractor"), who are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties," to that certain mass notification services Contract effective March 1, 2017, and denominated HHSC Contract No. HHS001180900001 (formerly Contract No. HHS000908600001) ("Contract"), as amended, now desire to further amend the Contract.

WHEREAS, HHSC has revised the Contract number from HHS000908600001 to HHS001180900001 due to the change of Contractor's taxpayer identification number (TIN) from 159357383 to 45-3191493.

Now, Therefore, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

- 1. All references to Contract No. HHS000908600001 are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with Contract No. HHS001180900001.
- 2. This Amendment No. 3 shall be effective as of the date last signed below.
- 3. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment No. 3, all terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

v.1.2

3.1.17

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 3 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION CONTRACT NO. HHS001180900001

COMMISSION COMMISSION	UNSOLVE, LLC
By:	By:
Name: Otis Williams	Name: Greg Collins
Title: Associate Commissioner, BRS	Title: VP Commercial Excellence
Date of Execution: March 18, 2022	Date of Execution: March 18, 2022